Glendale Community College
Faculty/Staff Survey Fall 2021
Summary of Results on Academic Integrity

As GCC increases efforts to address academic honesty, please answer the following questions with the reminder that this survey is completely
anonymous. How common is cheating in GCC classes, in your experience? (Please define the terms as you see fit.)

All Respondents Full-time Faculty Part-time Faculty All Faculty
Extremely rare 13 6.6% 1 1.0% 12 12.9% 13 6.7%
Rare 31 15.8% 12 11.8% 19 20.4% 31 15.9%
Occasional 66 33.7% 31 30.4% 35 37.6% 66 33.8%
Common 44 22.4% 27 26.5% 17 18.3% 44 22.6%
Extremely common 42 21.4% 31 30.4% 10 10.8% 41 21.0%

What percentage of GCC students would you estimate have cheated at least once during their time at GCC? (Please enter anumber between 0 and 100.)

Mean Number of

Response  Respondents
All Respondents 37.2% 374
Full-time Faculty 42.0% 117
Part-time Faculty 30.8% 115
All Faculty 36.4% 232
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If you teach classes at GCC, how many times would you estimate you observe students cheating (or strongly suspect students of cheating) in a typical

semester?

All Respondents
I do not teach classes at GCC 5 2.6%
| do not observe or strongly suspect
cheatingin atypical semester
| observe or strongly suspect
cheating 1to 5 timesin atypical
semester
| observe or strongly suspect
cheating 6 to 10 timesin a typical 29 14.9%
semester
| observe or strongly suspect
cheating 11 to 20 timesin a typical 14 7.2%
semester
| observe or strongly suspect
cheating morethan 20 timesin a 15 7.7%
typical semester

49 25.3%

82 42.3%

Full-time Faculty

4 3.9%
15 14.6%
38 36.9%
23 22.3%
9 8.7%
14 13.6%

If you teach classes at GCC, do you discuss cheating and academic honesty in class?

All Respondents

I do not teach classes at GCC 5 2.6%
Yes 185 95.4%
No 4 2.1%

Full-time Faculty

4 3.9%
99 96.1%
0 0.0%

Part-time Faculty

1 1.1%
34 37.8%
44 48.9%

6 6.7%

4 4.4%

1 1.1%

Part-time Faculty

1 1.1%
85 94.4%
4 4.4%

All Faculty
5 2.6%
49 25.4%
82 42.5%
29 15.0%
13 6.7%
15 7.8%
All Faculty
5 2.6%
184 95.3%
4 2.1%

If you teach classes at GCC, have you ever observed students cheating and not reported them to the Vice President of Instructional Services?

All Respondents

| do not teach classes at GCC. 5 2.7%
| . )

havegbs?rved cheating without 125 66.8%
reportingit.
Ih b d cheatingbut | h

ave observe c eating but | have 18 9.6%

alwaysreported it.
| have never observed cheating. 39 20.9%

Full-time Faculty

4 3.9%
79 77.5%
9 8.8%
10 9.8%

Part-time Faculty

1 1.2%
46 54.8%
8 9.5%
29 34.5%

All Faculty
5 2.7%
125 67.2%
17 9.1%
39 21.0%
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Do you feel you get sufficient institutional support with regard to reporting and dealing with violations of academic honesty?

All Respondents Full-time Faculty Part-time Faculty

Yes 82 42.9% 40 39.2% 41 46.6%
No 69 36.1% 50 49.0% 19 21.6%
Not applicable 40 20.9% 12 11.8% 28 31.8%

How do you perceive cheating at GCC as compared to neighboring community colleges?

All Respondents Full-time Faculty

GCC hasless cheating than

. . 26 15.2% 11 11.7% 15
neighboring colleges.
GCCh'asabout'thesa'meamountof 118 69.0% 67 71.3% 50
cheating as neighboring colleges.
h heating th
GCChasmorecheatingthan 27 15.8% 16 17.0% 11

neighboring colleges.

Have you experienced any emotional/psychological distress because of student academic dishonesty?

Part-time Faculty
38.4%
61.6%

Full-time Faculty
63.7% 33
36.3% 53

All Respondents
Yes 99 52.4% 65
No 90 47.6% 37

Part-time Faculty

If you have experienced emotional/psychological distress because of student academic dishonesty, to what degree?

All Respondents Full-time Faculty Part-time Faculty

Slight 56 30.8% 29 30.2% 27 31.8%
Significant 27 14.8% 19 19.8% 7 8.2%
Highly significant 28 15.4% 22 22.9% 6 7.1%
Not applicable 71 39.0% 26 27.1% 45 52.9%

All Faculty
81 42.6%
69 36.3%
40 21.1%
All Faculty
19.7% 26 15.3%
65.8% 117 68.8%
14.5% 27 15.9%
All Faculty
98 52.1%
90 47.9%
All Faculty
56 30.9%
26 14.4%
28 15.5%
71 39.2%
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If you teach classes at GCC, have you altered your instruction or exams in an attempt to reduce academic dishonesty?

All Respondents Full-time Faculty Part-time Faculty All Faculty
| do not teach classes at GCC. 6 3.1% 4 3.9% 2 2.3% 6 3.1%
N ,|h talt d inst ti
0, 1havenot aitered instruction or 29 15.1% 8 7.8% 21 23.9% 29 15.2%
exams.
Yes, | have altered
Yes, Thaveaitere 94 49.0% 47 45.6% 47 53.4% 94 49.2%
|nStrUCt|0n/examSSomeWhat.
Yes, | have altered
A 63 32.8% 44 42.7% 18 20.5% 62 32.5%

instruction/exams substantially.

Do you speak with your students in private and individually if they are found to have cheated?

All Respondents Full-time Faculty Part-time Faculty All Faculty
Yes 153 79.7% 90 87.4% 62 70.5% 152 79.6%
No 6 3.1% 3 2.9% 3 3.4% 6 3.1%
Not Applicable 33 17.2% 10 9.7% 23 26.1% 33 17.3%
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